| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|---|
| (REV 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Delta Card Services, Inc. | Name: <u>Delta EZCheck, LLC.</u> |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation - State of Texas ☐ Other: | Internal Address: Street Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77084 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of Delaware |
| Execution Date: August 24, 2007 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | ☐ Other: Limited Liability Company - Texas If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,411,143, EZCHECK |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address: 1177 West Loop South, Suite 400 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027-9012 | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0965 (DELA,005) (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark R. Wisner, Reg. No. 30,603 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0796

ATTY DOCKET NO.: DELA,005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Delta Card Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having an address at 16211 Park Ten Place, Houston, TX 77084, adopted and used in its business the mark **EZCHECK**, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,411,143, issued December 5, 2000 for check verification, debt recovery and collection services, and check guarantee services marketed to merchant businesses in International Class 36 ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Delta EZCheck, LLC., a Texas limited liability company having an address at 16211 Park Ten Place, Houston, TX 77084, acquired the Mark and the registration thereof, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, from Delta Card Services, Inc. in accordance with the terms of an agreement between the parties having an effective date of September 1, 2000 that was executed by the parties on September 1, 2000;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Delta Card Services, Inc. executes this Trademark Assignment to confirm that it assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, the above-identified registration thereof, and the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any, to Delta EZCheck, LLC. on September 1, 2000.

DELTA CARD SERVICES, INC.

Lawrence J. Betru, President

HUGUST 24,2007

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF HARRIS

8

ONT OF HARRIS 9

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 24, 2007 by Lawrence J. Petru, President of Delta Card Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

MINDY WILSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 5, 2010

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 12/5/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 08/29/2007